the consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at 31 March 2008, adjusted as if the Placing and Open
Offer and the Additional Placing (at its maximum value) had each completed on 31 March 2008. The
figures for the Company have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the consolidated balance
sheet as set out in the audited consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2008.

This statement has been prepared under IFRS and the accounting policies of the Company as set out in
the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company for the period ended 31 March 2008.

This statement is prepared for illustrative purposes only, does not include the effect of trading since 31
March 2008 and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the Company’s actual financial position or results.

AdjustmentsConsolidated
balance sheet of
the Company as

at 31 March
2008

£m

Placing and
Open Offer

expenses(2)

£m

Placing and
Open Offer

proceeds
£m

Additional
Placing

expenses(4)

£m

Additional
Placing

proceeds(2)

£m

Pro forma
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Company as

at 31 March
2008

£m

Assets
Non-current assets
Investments
Quoted equity investments 11.2 — — — — 11.2
Unquoted equity investments 548.8 — — — — 548.8
Loans and receivables 205.1 — — — — 205.1

Investment Portfolio 765.1 — — — — 765.1

Total non-current assets 765.1 — — — — 765.1

Current assets
Other current assets 42.4 — — — — 42.4
Derivative financial instruments 0.3 — — — — 0.3
Cash and cash equivalents 259.6 114.6 — 37.3 411.5

Total current assets 302.3 — 114.6 — 37.3 454.2

Total assets 1,067.4 — 114.6 — 37.3 1,219.3

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings (151.0) — — — — (151.0)
Derivative financial instruments (5.1) — — — — (5.1)

Total non-current liabilities (156.1) — — — — (156.1)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables(3) (15.3) (3.4) — (0.7) — (19.4)

Total current liabilities (15.3) (3.4) — (0.7) — (19.4)

Total liabilities (171.4) (3.4) — (0.7) — (175.5)

Net assets 896.0 (3.4) 114.6 (0.7) 37.3 1,043.8

Equity
Stated capital account(1) — (3.4) 114.6 (0.7) 37.3 147.8
Retained reserves 750.8 — — — — 750.8
Translation reserve 17.5 — — — — 17.5

Total equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent 768.3 (3.4) 114.6 (0.7) 37.3 916.1

Minority interests 127.7 — — — — 127.7

Total equity 896.0 (3.4) 114.6 (0.7) 37.3 1,043.8

Notes

1. The financial information for the Company has been extracted without material adjustment, from the consolidated accounts of the Group
as set out in the Group Report and Accounts for the period ended 31 March 2008.

2. Additional Placing adjustments assume a maximum issue of 35.1 million New Ordinary Shares.

3. Placing and Open Offer expenses: £3.4 million; Additional Placing expenses: £0.7 million.

4. Placing and Open Offer proceeds: £114.6 million; Additional Placing proceeds: £37.3 million.

5. No account has been taken of any change in the financial position of the Group including its trading position since 31 March 2008.